Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2021-22 Reply Serial No.

SB167
CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY
(Question Serial No. 2064)
Head: (30) Correctional Services Department
Subhead (No. & title): ()
Programme: (2) Re-integration
Controlling Officer: Commissioner of Correctional Services (WOO Ying-ming)
Director of Bureau: Secretary for Security
Question:

In respect of the management of the Industries Units of the Correctional Services Department, please inform this Committee of:

(a) the staff establishment in 2021-22;

(b) the top 3 industries or services in terms of the number of persons in custody employed, and their respective commercial values.

Asked by: Hon LAU Ip-keung, Kenneth (LegCo internal reference no.: 46)

Reply:

(a) Asat 1 March 2021, the staff establishment of the Industries Units of the Correctional Services Department (CSD) is as follows:

Grade

Correctional Civilian and Total
Services Grade| Other Grades

Establishment 285 81 366

(b) The top 3 industries or services in terms of the number of persons in custody (PICs) employed and their respective commercial values are as follows:

Trade Total Commercial Value
in 2020 ($ million)
1 | Garment Note! 99.67
2 | Laundry Service Note2 226.79
3 | Simple Manual Work (Hard cover file jacket 1.70
and envelope making)

Notel Garment products mainly include staff uniforms for CSD and the Hong Kong Police Force, and staff uniforms and hospital linen for the Hospital Authority.
Note2 The laundry service is mainly for uniforms and linen of public hospitals and clinics, CSD staff and PICs.
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